900544025 04/08/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570981

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900539803

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		02/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jazz Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited		
Street Address:	Waterloo Road		
Internal Address:	Fifth Floor Waterloo Exchange		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	88160096	
Serial Number:	87151190	SUNOSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.604.6394

Email: mmiller@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Megan M. Miller

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3500**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12507.1603 (1533/1066)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy D. Sitzmann **Address Line 1:** 225 South 6th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3500**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0513 900544025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Megan M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment to Jazz Ireland Filed 03112020#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to Jazz Ireland Filed 03112020#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment to Jazz Ireland Filed 03112020#page3.tif

source=20200318 Notice of Non-Recordation issued for Abstraact Bird Design#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 12th day of February 2020, by and between Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Jazz Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited, an Ireland limited company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the legal owner of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (hereafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all, if any, goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all of its rights, title, interest and associated goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with any and all goodwill of the business embodied in the Trademarks that is ongoing and existing. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as necessary to confirm or perfect the assignment of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
By: Neena Patil	
Its: SVP, General Counsel	
Assignee: Jazz Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited	
Hydr kiely	
By: HUOH KIELY Its: DIRECTOR	

Exhibit A

W&W Ref.	Title:	Country	App. #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
12507-1613	Abstract Bird Design	Canada	1,967,181	Jun 5, 2019		
12507-1615	Abstract Bird Design	China		Jun 5, 2019		
12507-1616	Abstract Bird Design	European Union		Jun 5, 2019	1478631	Jun 5, 2019
12507-1617	Abstract Bird Design	India		Jun 5, 2019	1478631	Jun 5, 2019
12507-1614	Abstract Bird Design	International Bureau	A0086571	Jun 5, 2019	1478631	Jun 5, 2019
12507-1628	Abstract Bird Design	Japan	1478631	Jul 30, 2019	1478631	Jun 5, 2019
12507-1618	Abstract Bird Design	Mexico		Jun 5, 2019		
12507-1619	Abstract Bird Design	Norway		Jun 5, 2019		
12507-1629	Abstract Bird Design	Republic of Korea		Jul 30, 2019		
12507-1620	Abstract Bird Design	Switzerland		Jun 5, 2019		
12507-1621	Abstract Bird Design	Turkey		Jun 5, 2019		
12507-1622	Abstract Bird Design	United Kingdom	1478631	Jun 5, 2019	1478631	Jun 5, 2019
12507-1533	Abstract Bird Design	United States of America	88/160,09 6	Oct 18, 2018	5858787	Sep 10, 2019
12507-1212	SUNOSI	Canada	1,824,528	Feb 24, 2017	1063505	Nov 19, 2019
12507-1213	SUNOSI	China	22942388	Feb 27, 2017	22942388	Feb 28, 2018
12507-1215	SUNOSI	European Union	1342920	Feb 24, 2017	1342920	Feb 24, 2017
12507-1217	SUNOSI	India		Feb 24, 2017		
12507-1214	SUNOSI	International Bureau (WIPO)	A0065247	Feb 24, 2017	1342920	Feb 24, 2017
12507-1626	SUNOSI	Japan	1342920	Jul 11, 2019	1342920	Feb 24, 2017
12507-1218	SUNOSI	Mexico	1342920	Feb 24, 2017	1342920	Feb 24, 2017

12507-1495	SUNOSI	Norway	1342920	Feb 24, 2017	1342920	Feb 24, 2017
12507-1627	SUNOSI	Republic of Korea	1342920	Jul 11, 2019	1342920	Feb 24, 2017
12507-1496	SUNOSI	Switzerland	1342920	Feb 24, 2017	1342920	Feb 24, 2017
12507-1497	SUNOSI	Turkey		Feb 24, 2017		
12507-1216	SUNOSI	United Kingdom	1342920	Feb 24, 2017	1342920	Feb 27, 2017
12507-1066	SUNOSI	United States of America	87/151,19 0	Aug 25, 2016	5857817	Sep 10, 2019

18199636v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006910 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 03/11/2020